## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat- Jammu /Srinagar \*\*\*

## Subject: Constitution of committee for revisiting the selection criteria for hiring of manpower under National Health Mission.

## Government Order No: 838 - JK (HME) of 2022 Dated: 22 -11-2022

As decided in the Executive Committee meeting, sanction is hereby accorded for constitution of committee to revisit the selection criteria for hiring of manpower under National Health Mission:

- 1. Mission Director, NHM, J&K- Chairman.
- 2. Director Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K-Member.
- 3. Director Health Services Jammu Member
- 4. Director (Coordination), New Govt. Medical Colleges, J&K- Member.
- 5. Director AYUSH, J&K- Member
- 6. Director Health Services, Kashmir- Member.
- 7. Managing Director, J&K MSCL- Member

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

No: HD-Plan/70/2022-06 (167572)

Dated: 22- 11-2022

Copy to:

- 1. Mission Director, NHM, J&K.
- 2. Director Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 3. Director Health Services Jammu.
- 4. Director (Coordination), New Govt. Medical Colleges, J&K.
- 5. Director AYUSH, J&K.
- 6. Director Health Services, Kashmir.
- 7. Managing Director, J&K MSCL.
- 8. PS to Secretary H&ME Department.
- 9. Govt. Order File (w2scs)
- 10. Stock file
- 11. Concerned file

(Aman Kumar

Deputy Director (Planning) Health & Med. Education Department